
Run 14 RHIC Machine/Experiments Meeting 
 

11 Feb 2014   
 

Agenda: 
  
• Run 14 Schedule (Pile) 
• Machine Status (Montag) 
• Estimate of luminosity for 3He /d-Au collisions (Fischer) 
• STAR and PHENIX Status (Experiments) 
• Other 

 
 
 
 
 

Call in bridge line is 631-344-8383 



Run 14 plan based on 22 weeks cryo operation 
and Fischer et.al. RHIC Collider Projections (FY 2013 – FY 2017), 4 Jun 2013 

 
  

 3 Feb, Begin cool-down to 4.5K  
 4 Feb, Cool-down to 6K in Blue  
 7 Feb, Blue and Yellow at 4.5 deg K 
 10-Feb, Beam in Blue and Yellow at injection 

 
today, 11Feb… 
• 15-Feb (maybe sooner), First Collisions, begin √s = 14.6 GeV/n AuAu  physics 
• 8-Mar, End √s = 14.6 GeV/n AuAu  physics run begin setup for √s = 200 GeV/n AuAu  
• 12-Mar, Begin √s = 200 GeV/n AuAu run 
• 25-Jun, End 15 week √s = 200 GeV/n AuAu run 
• 25-June through 4 July , 9 days contingency/TBD 
• 4-July, begin cryo warm-up 
• 7- July, warm-up complete, 22.0 cryo weeks of operation 

 
 

 

See http://www.rhichome.bnl.gov/AP/RHIC2014/ for the Run Coordinator’s detailed plan 

http://www.rhichome.bnl.gov/AP/RHIC2014/
http://www.rhichome.bnl.gov/AP/RHIC2014/


PHENIX 
• Au+Au @ 200 GeV for 12 weeks, L = 1.5 nb−1 sampled luminosity 

within |z| < 10 cm] 
 ~30% within |z| < 10 cm] 
 ~90% DAQ efficiency 
 ~50% bandwidth, DAQ saturation factor (?) 
 11 nb-1 delivered 
 

STAR 
• Au+Au @ 200 GeV for 14 weeks, L= 10 nb−1 recorded, 109 min bias 

triggers within |z| < 5 cm]  (2x109 triggers required) 
 ~ 60% sampling efficiency 
 16.7 nb-1 delivered 
 

• Au+Au @ 15 GeV for 3 weeks, 1.5x108 min bias triggers 
 
 
 

Goals for Run 14 (based on Beam Use Requests) 
(11 Feb, DRAFT, to be updated by experiments) 
 



Fischer et. al. “RHIC Collider Projections (FY 2014 – FY 2018)”, 4 June 2013 

PHENIX goal 

STAR goal 

Max projection 

Min projection 



Archive 



Fischer et. al. “RHIC Collider Projections (FY 2014 – FY 2018)”, 4 June 2013 



Fischer et. Al. “RHIC Collider Projections (FY 2014 – FY 2018)”, 4 June 2013 



http://www.bnl.gov/cad/esfd

Scheduling Physicist: Chuyu Liu

  

AGS-Booster-Tandem/Linac/EBIS Startup

RHIC Cryo Cooldown to 45 deg K

RHIC Cryo Cooldown/Warm-up

RHIC Cryo Operation

RHIC Cryo off

RHIC STAR & PHENIX

RHIC Research with s = 200 GeV/n AuAu

RHIC Research with s = 15 GeV/n AuAu

Contingency/other beams

Particle Accelerator Conference (IPAC)

NSRL  (NASA Radiobiology)

NSRL  (NRO)

BLIP (Isotopes)

BLIP (other)

Shutdown (RHIC)

C-A  Operations-FY14

Program Element Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

FY 2014

4 Feb 14

setup with beams

Sep

concurrent with RHIC

ramp up luminosity

setup as required

16 weeks

15 weeks

.4 weeks

7 Oct 15 Nov

13C

18 Nov
22 Nov

31 Mar

17 Dec

14A

TBD

5.5 weeks

16 May   TBD
TBD

3 Feb 

14B

3 wks

TBD

planned, budget permitting

22.0 weeks 7 July 

14B

4 July 



4 Feb 2014 

Blue at 4.5 deg 



7 Feb 2014, Blue and Yellow at 4.5 deg K 



0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

M
W

  
  

  

Days since beginning of Run 

RHIC Cryo Operations FY12-14 
RHIC Cryo 12

RHIC Cryo 13

RHIC Cryo 14

as of 31 Jan 



0.00

5.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

M
W

  
  

  
 

Days since beginning of Run 

RHIC Operations FY12-14 
CAD Power 12

CAD Power 13

CAD Power 14

as of 31 Jan 



4 Feb 2014 0910 



Who’s Who for 2014 



From Fischer et. al., RHIC Collider Projections (FY 2014 – FY 2018), 4 June 2013 
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Date 

BNL Energy Use FY 2010-14 
 

RHIC Cryo RHIC other AGS-Exp

Booster AGS-Mach Tandem

CAD Bldg less SMD NSRL Site Base

BNL Peak-Av

Site total not recorded 30 Nov 09 

through Oct 2010 and 16 May 

through 7 July and more 

as of 31 Jan 2014 
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C-AD Energy Use FY 2002-14 
 

as of 31 Jan 2013 


